application. No preference has been given to topping-up odd lots to whole board lots.

The allotment results in respect of the excess Rights Shares are as follows:

Number of
excess
Rights Shares
applied for

Number of
valid excess
applications

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
applied for

Total number
of excess

Rights Shares
allotted

Approximate
percentage

of allocation
based on the
total number

of excess
Rights
Shares

applied for
in the

category Basis of allotment

20 3 60 0 0% approximately 1.23% of
the total excess Rights
Shares applied for

250 to 13,604,071,038 450 13,732,639,065 169,505,474 1.20% to
1.28%

approximately 1.23% of
the total excess Rights
Shares applied for

Total 453 13,732,639,125 169,505,474

4

SHAREHOLDINGS IN THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Rights Issue will be as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue1

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue1

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Irrevocable Undertaking
  Covenantors 2,439,426,192 65.84 6,098,565,480 65.84
Other public shareholders 1,265,610,308 34.16 3,164,025,770 34.16
Joint Underwriters and
  their respective
  sub-underwriters2 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total 3,705,036,500 100.00 9,262,591,250 100.00

Notes:

1	 Certain percentages figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them. The figures are
based on information in the Company’s disclosure of interests register.

2	 Pursuant solely to their respective underwriting obligations under the Underwriting Agreement and the sub-
underwriting agreements in respect of the Rights Issue and excluding any other interests.

DESPATCH OF SHARE CERTIFICATES FOR RIGHTS SHARES AND REFUND CHEQUES

It is expected that share certificates for fully-paid Rights Shares and the refund cheques in respect